
BHUBANESHWAR DEPARTMENTS 

List of Departments and their Contact Persons 

 

Regional Director 

Name Designation Telephone E-mail ID 

Dr. Sarada Prasan Mohanty Regional Director 0674-2392800 rdbhubaneswar@rbi.org.in 

 

RD’s Secretariat 

Name Designation Telephone E-mail ID 

Shri Pinaki Mishra  PS to RD  0674-2392800 pinakimishra@rbi.org.in 

 

Human Resource Management Department 

Name Designation Telephone E-mail ID 

Shri Sasanka Mohanty Deputy General Manager 0674-2395399 sasankamohanty@rbi.org.in 

Shri Rahul Kanta 
Assistant General Manager 

(Personnel) 
0674-2396089 

 rahulkanta@rbi.org.in 

Shri Prem Shankar Konapala 
Assistant General Manager 

(ABCC) 
0674-2396916 

 premshankark@rbi.org.in 

Shri Pallavit Nigam Manager (Admin) 0674-2393747 pallavitnigam@rbi.org.in 
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Office of RBI Ombudsman 

Name Designation Telephone E-mail ID 

Smt. N Mohana Ombudsman 0674-2396420 crpc@rbi.org.in 

Shri Rajmani Ashish Kerketta Deputy Ombudsman 0674-2531987 crpc@rbi.org.in 

Shri Sibu Prasad Mishra  Assistant General Manager

  

0674-2393906 sibupmishra@rbi.org.in 

 

 

 

 

 

Financial Inclusion and Development Department 

Name Designation Telephone E-mail ID 

Smt. Anita Patnaik General Manager 0674-2396464 anitapatnaik@rbi.org.in 

Shri Madhukar Anand Deputy General Manager 0674-2396204 madhukar@rbi.org.in 

Shri Pradeep Kumar Sethy  Assistant General Manager - pksethy@rbi.org.in 

Shri Rashmi Ranjan Sahoo Manager - rashmiranjans@rbi.org.in 

Shri Binod Kumar Das Manager - binodkdas@rbi.org.in 

Shri Abhishek Pramanik Manager - abhishekpramanik@rbi.org.in 

Ms. Annet Shradha Topno Manager - astopno@rbi.org.in 

Shri Santosh Kumar Mishra Manager - skmishra@rbi.org.in 

Smt. Sebashree Sahoo Manager - ssahoo1@rbi.org.in 

Shri Tanmay Jaiswal Manager - tanmayjaiswal@rbi.org.in 

Shri Nilanchal Subudhi Manager - nsubudhi@rbi.org.in 
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Consumer Education and Protection Cell 

Name Designation Telephone E-mail ID 

Smt. Anita Patnaik General Manager 0674-2396464 anitapatnaik@rbi.org.in 

Shri Madhukar Anand Deputy General Manager 0674-2396204 madhukar@rbi.org.in 

Smt. Sebashree Sahoo Manager 0674-2390074 ssahoo1@rbi.org.in 

 

 

Issue Department and Cash Department 

Name Designation Telephone E-mail ID 

Dr. D. P. Panda General Manager 0674-2531857  dppanda@rbi.org.in 

Shri Umakanta Sahu Deputy General Manager 0674-2396465  umakantasahu@rbi.org.in 

Smt. Sulagna Ghosh Assistant General Manager 0674 2394866  sulagnaghosh@rbi.org.in 

Shri Prasanta Kumar Jena  
Assistant General Manager 

(Treasurer) 
0674-2392699  prasantajena@rbi.org.in 

 

 

Department of Supervision 

Name Designation Telephone E-mail ID 

Smt. Seema Behera General Manager 0674-2393334 seemabehera@rbi.org.in 

Shri Santosh Kumar Lenka Assistant General Manager 0674-2375000 sklenka@rbi.org.in 

Shri Ankit Gupta  Assistant General Manager 0674-2394639 ankitgupta1@rbi.org.in 

 

Foreign Exchange Department 

Name Designation Telephone E-mail ID 

Shri K. Harsha Vijayakumar Deputy General Manager 0674-2390910 harsha@rbi.org.in 

Smt Hemapriya S Manager 0674-2390937 hemapriyas@rbi.org.in 
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Department of Information Technology 

Name Designation Telephone E-mail ID 

Smt. K. Harsha Vijayakumar Deputy General Manager 0674-2390910  harsha@rbi.org.in 

Ms. Prajnasmita Rout Assistant General Manager 0674-2390103  prajnarout@rbi.org.in 

 

 

Estate Department 

Name Designation Telephone E-mail ID 

Shri Sasanka Mohanty Deputy General Manager 0674-2395399  sasankamohanty@rbi.org.in 

Shri Rahul Kanta Assistant General Manager  0674-2396089  rahulkanta@rbi.org.in 

 

 

Integrated Banking Department 

Name Designation Telephone E-mail ID 

Shri Marut Prakash Behera General Manager 0674-2395857 marutpbehera@rbi.org.in 

Shri P. Srinivas Rao Assistant General Manager 0674-2395582 psrinivasarao@rbi.org.in 

 

 

Rajbhasha Cell 

Name Designation Telephone E-mail ID 

Shri Marut Prakash Behera General Manager 0674-2395857 marutpbehera@rbi.org.in 

Shri Vivek Yadav Assistant General Manager 0674-2390078 vivekyadav@rbi.org.in 

Shri Kamla Shanker Assistant Manager 0674-2390078 kshanker@rbi.org.in 
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Protocol & Security Cell 

Name Designation Telephone E-mail ID 

Shri Marut Prakash Behera General Manager 0674-2395857 marutpbehera@rbi.org.in 

Maj. Neelesh Tiwari Assistant General Manager 0674-2390293 neeleshtiwari@rbi.org.in 

Shri Ranjeet Singh  Assistant General Manager 0674-2390293 ranjeetsingh@rbi.org.in 

Captain Uttam Kumar Behera Manager 0674-2390063 captuttam@rbi.org.in 

Shri Mahadeb Ghosh Manager - mahadebghosh@rbi.org.in 

Smt. Pallavi Sharma Manager - pallavisharma@rbi.org.in 

Shri Abhishek Verma Assistant Manager - abhishekverma@rbi.org.in 

 

Monitoring and Research Unit (Regional Economy) 

Name Designation Telephone E-mail ID 

Shri Marut Prakash Behera General Manager 0674-2395857 marutpbehera@rbi.org.in 

Shri Silu Muduli Manager 0674-2390108 silumuduli@rbi.org.in 

 

Department of Statistics and Information Management 

Name Designation Telephone E-mail ID 

Shri Marut Prakash Behera General Manager 0674-2395857 marutpbehera@rbi.org.in 

Shri S. S. Nishank Assistant Adviser 0674-2390997 ssnishank@rbi.org.in 
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